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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

17

18

ASAD RAZA MOHAL 

NAVEED ANJUM 

ADIL AHMAD RANA 

SHER BAZ 

ADNAN KHALIQ BHATTI 

MUHAMMAD IMRAN RAZA 

MUHAMMAD ADIL NAWAZ KHAN 

ZAHID AQIL 

AMNA ALAM 

MUHAMMAD  SULEMAN 

SAJID ALI 

ZAHID IQBAL 

ANAM KHALID (Selected
against Women Quota)

SHAMSA GILLANI (Selected
against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB MOHAL

TARIQ ALI

MUJEEB AHMAD RANA

MALIK MUHAMMAD MUZAFFAR

KHALIQ YAR BHATTI

RIASAT ALI

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASDULLAH

MUHAMMAD ALAM

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

ABDUL RASHEED

GHULAM NAZIK

KHALID HUSSAIN

SHAHSAWAR SHAH

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

54900471

54900297

54900126

54900450

54900077

54900352

54900006

54900347

54900038

54900389

54900067

54900449

54900369

54900088

HAFIZABAD

KASUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

CHINIOT

LAHORE

KASUR

FAISALABAD

KASUR

LAHORE

MULTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

SIALKOT

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

PROGRAM OFFICER    -  (BS-17)

INFORMATION & CULTURE PUNJAB COUNCIL OF THE ARTS

14 Case #  47H2019

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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13

14

15

16

19

20

21

22

23

ASAD HAYAT 

MUHAMMAD ILYAS AKBAR 

ADEEL ABBAS 

SYED ZEESHAN ABID 

ZAIB-UN-NISA 

IQRA MUBEEN 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD HASNAIN
SHAHBAZ 

SAJID ALI 

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 

SIKANDER HAYAT

AKBAR ALI

GHULAM ABBAS

SYED ISRAR UL HASSAN

RAI SHOUKAT ALI

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

SHAHBAZ SHAHID

SHOUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD SHAFEE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

54900004

54900463

54900324

54900079

54900466

54900469

54900464

54900221

54900044

CHINIOT

SAHIWAL

KHUSHAB

CHINIOT

NANKANA
SAHIB

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

KASUR

SHEIKHUPURA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD BILAL NIAZI 

MUHAMMAD AAMIR KHALIL 

MUHAMMAD NAVEED ARSHAD 

JAVAID AKBAR KHAN NIAZI

MUHAMMAD KHALIL AHMAD

FALAK SHER

1

2

3

54900209

54900071

54900363

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

CHINIOT

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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SHAHID SATTAR 

AMIR ALI 

WAHEED UL HAQ 

WAQAS AKBAR 

MMUHAMMAD AATIF 

SADIA ZULFIQAR ALI BHATTI 

MUHAMMED USAMA 

ANUM BAIG 

CHANDA ABDUL RAUF 

MUBASHIR ALI 

SHAHBAZ AHMAD 

WAQAS HUSSAIN 

ABDUL SATTAR

JAHANGIR ALI

ZAFAR AHMAD

ALI AKBAR

JEHANGIR KHAN

ZULFIQAR ALI

JAFFAR ALI

MUHAMMAD ASIF

ABDUL RAUF

MUHAMMAD AKBAR ALI

KHAN BAHAWAL KHAN

ALTAF HUSSAIN

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

54900439

54900235

54900358

54900473

54900222

54900029

54900341

54900113

54900437

54900311

54900231

54900362

HAFIZABAD

NANKANA
SAHIB

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

KASUR

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

VEHARI

MULTAN

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


