MERIT LIST

Post : PROGRAM OFFICER - (BS-17)

Department: INFORMATION & CULTURE PUNJAB COUNCIL OF THE ARTS

No. of Candidates Recommended 14

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name			Open Merit/Special	
				Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.	
1	54900471	1	ASAD RAZA MOHAL MUHAMMAD YAQOOB MOHAL	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
2	54900297	2	NAVEED ANJUM TARIQ ALI	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
3	54900126	3	ADIL AHMAD RANA MUJEEB AHMAD RANA	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
4	54900450	4	SHER BAZ MALIK MUHAMMAD MUZAFFAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
5	54900077	5	ADNAN KHALIQ BHATTI KHALIQ YAR BHATTI	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
6	54900352	6	MUHAMMAD IMRAN RAZA RIASAT ALI	CHINIOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
7	54900006	7	MUHAMMAD ADIL NAWAZ KHAN MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
8	54900347	8	ZAHID AQIL MUHAMMAD ASDULLAH	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
9	54900038	9	AMNA ALAM MUHAMMAD ALAM	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
10	54900389	10	MUHAMMAD SULEMAN MUHAMMAD BASHIR	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
11	54900067	11	SAJID ALI ABDUL RASHEED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
12	54900449	12	ZAHID IQBAL GHULAM NAZIK	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
13	54900369	17	ANAM KHALID (Selected against Women Quota) KHALID HUSSAIN	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA	
14	54900088	18	SHAMSA GILLANI (Selected against Women Quota) SHAHSAWAR SHAH	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA	

Case # 47H2019

MERIT LIST

Post : PROGRAM OFFICER - (BS-17)

Department: INFORMATION & CULTURE PUNJAB COUNCIL OF THE ARTS

No. of Candidates Recommended 14

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Sta</u>	<u>tus</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.		
Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection								
1	54900004	13	ASAD HAYAT SIKANDER HAYAT	CHINIOT	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED		
2	54900463	14	MUHAMMAD ILYAS AKBAR AKBAR ALI	SAHIWAL	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED		
3	54900324	15	ADEEL ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS	KHUSHAB	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED		
4	54900079	16	SYED ZEESHAN ABID SYED ISRAR UL HASSAN	CHINIOT	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED		
5	54900466	19	ZAIB-UN-NISA RAI SHOUKAT ALI	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED		
6	54900469	20	IQRA MUBEEN GHULAM MUHAMMAD	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED		
7	54900464	21	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD HASNAIN SHAHBAZ SHAHBAZ SHAHID	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED		
8	54900221	22	SAJID ALI SHOUKAT ALI	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED		
9	54900044	23	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD MUHAMMAD SHAFEE	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMEN	NDED		

Fc	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	54900209	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD BILAL NIAZI JAVAID AKBAR KHAN NIAZI	KHUSHAB	FAIL			
2	54900071	MUHAMMAD AAMIR KHALIL MUHAMMAD KHALIL AHMAD	LAHORE	FAIL			
3	54900363	MUHAMMAD NAVEED ARSHAD FALAK SHER	CHINIOT	FAIL			

Case # 47H2019

MERIT LIST

Post : PROGRAM OFFICER - (BS-17)

Department: INFORMATION & CULTURE PUNJAB COUNCIL OF THE ARTS

No. of Candidates Recommended 14

Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Application Merit Candidate's Name/ Sr. Domicile Status Minorities etc. No. No. No. Father's Name 4 54900439 SHAHID SATTAR HAFIZABAD FAIL ABDUL SATTAR 5 54900235 AMIR ALI NANKANA FAIL SAHIB JAHANGIR ALI 6 54900358 WAHEED UL HAQ FAISALABAD FAIL ZAFAR AHMAD 7 54900473 WAQAS AKBAR LAHORE FAIL ALI AKBAR 8 54900222 MMUHAMMAD AATIF LAHORE FAIL JEHANGIR KHAN 54900029 9 SADIA ZULFIQAR ALI BHATTI HAFIZABAD FAIL ZULFIQAR ALI 10 54900341 MUHAMMED USAMA KASUR FAIL JAFFAR ALI 11 54900113 GUJRANWALA ANUM BAIG FAIL MUHAMMAD ASIF 12 54900437 CHANDA ABDUL RAUF LAHORE FAIL ABDUL RAUF 13 54900311 MUBASHIR ALI SHEIKHUPURA FAIL MUHAMMAD AKBAR ALI 14 54900231 VEHARI FAIL SHAHBAZ AHMAD KHAN BAHAWAL KHAN 15 54900362 WAQAS HUSSAIN MULTAN FAIL ALTAF HUSSAIN

Case # 47H2019

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>PROGRAM OFFICER - (BS-17)</u>

Department: INFORMATION & CULTURE PUNJAB COUNCIL OF THE ARTS

No. of Candidates Recommended 14

Case # 47H2019

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>		<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	Status	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.	
--------------------------	--	----------------------------	---	----------	--------	---	--

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.